61 to 69, 71 to 79, 81 to 89 and 91 to 99. Like; ikosi éna, eíkosi dýo, eíkosi tría, 

eíkosi téssera, eíkosi pénte, eikosi exi, eíkosieftá, eíkosi ochtó, eíkosi ennéa. In 

Nepali 11 to 19 is alike to each other numbers. 

For more than 100 is like as 101 = Ekató éna (Εκατόν ένα) 102 = Ekató dýo 

(Εκατό δύο) and so on up to 110. Now, 111 = Ekató éndeka (Εκατό έντεκα), 112 

= Ekatón dódeka (Εκατόν δώδεκα), 113 = Ekatón dekatría (Εκατόν δεκατρία). 

Same pattern holds for other numbers. 120 = Ekatón eíkosi (Εκατόν είκοσι), 121 

= Ekató eíkosi éna (Εκατό είκοσι ένα), 122 = Ekatón eíkosi dýo (Εκατόν είκοσι 

δύο). 

In Devanagari or in Hindu Arabic or in English for One hundred (100) we used 

two words but in Greek language we use a single word ‘Ekató (Εκατό)’. 

Similarly, for two hundred (200) there are two words in Devanagari, Hindu 

Arabic or English language but in Greek language there is a single word Diakósia